## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3085367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP GEORGE	10/21/2014
JEFFREY HEMPHILL	09/24/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO. KG		
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3		
City:	HERZOGENAURACH		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	91074		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14526202	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127361940

Email: cmehall@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON & KAPPEL, LLC

Address Line 1: 485 7TH AVENUE Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	588.1143		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLINT MEHALL		
SIGNATURE:	/Clint Mehall/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=5881143ExecutedAssignDec#page1.tif source=5881143ExecutedAssignDec#page2.tif

PATENT 503038769 REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0957

Attorney Docket No. 588.1143

## ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: CLUTCH PACK RELEASE SPRING ENGAGED WITH INNER RACE

the attached appl the application id	claration are directed to (che ication; lentified by the attorney document of the plication No.	sket no, and title of inv	ention	given above;	
Canon since rip		SIGNMENT	······································		
	onsideration, the receipt and old and assigned, and hereb	sufficiency of which	are her	eby acknowledged	l, as a below-
Name of Assignee:	Schaeffler Technologies	GmbH & Co. KG			
Address of Assignee:	Industriestrasse 1-3, Herzogenaurach, Germa	ny 91074			
patent application, include Patent of the United Statireissues or extensions the of the term or terms for vutility models, and design the United States, together ights derived from said Convention for the Prote the country in which any ASSIGNEE, its successor models, designs or other without limitation, patent invention in any country to be held and enjoyed by	all right, title, and interest fing: (i) any and all division es that may issue on any subsereof, to be held and enjoyed which any and all such Letters which may hereafter be if er with the right to file such United States application unction of Industrial Property, such application is filed, as ars, or assigns to the full end rights may be granted; and its, utility models, inventors or countries foreign to the by said ASSIGNEE, its succeptition in the letter of the letter	ns or continuations the ch application or for said by said ASSIGNEE, are Patent may be grantiled for said invention applications and the reder the Patent Laws of or any other internation may be applicable, to of the term or terms for all forms of industricates and design Jnited States and all expensions, or assigns to the	reof, and inventis succept its succept its in any ight to fine Unional age to be held in which which which which is which it in a light in a full er f	nd in and to any arention, including a scessors, or assigns () all applications to country or country claim for the same nited States, the Irreement or the dot d and enjoyed by a chany and all such operty protection, the may be granted as, renewals and r	nd all Letters ny and all s to the full end for patents, ies foreign to e the priority nternational mestic laws of said n patents, utility including, for said eissues thereof,
	quest the Director of the U. SIGNEE, its successors, or				d all such
	nat I have the right to sell an execute any document or i				and that I have
assigns all information ked deliver any papers, make necessary or desirable by invention, to said applica may be granted therefor cor to assist said ASSIGN Letters Patent of the Unit	ree that I will communicate nown to me relating to said all rightful oaths, testify in said ASSIGNEE, its succetion including divisions and thereon, including reissue EE, its successors, legal reped States and any and all ptes or of any country or count	invention or patent app any legal proceedings, ssors, legal representat continuations thereof as or extensions, in said resentatives, or assignatents, utility models, of	plication, and petives, or and to design a desig	on and that I will e erform all other lar r assigns to perfec any and all Letter GNEE, its success taining, reissuing, s or other rights the	xecute and wful acts t title to said s Patent that sors, or assigns, or enforcing at may be
	DE	CLARATION			
As a below-named invent					
	lication was made or author				
I believe that I am the ori	ginal inventor or an origina	l joint inventor of a cla	aimed i	nvention in the ap	plication.
	Tany willful false statemen progett of not more than five		ion is p	ounishable under 1	8 U.S.C.
Inventor: Philip-GEC	ORGE	Da	ate:	7100 201	4

PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0958

Attorney Docket No. 588.1143

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention: CLUTCH PACK RELEASE SPRING ENGAGED WITH INNER RACE

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):  This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):							
the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application No, filed							
LL Own	ea ottatett 11pj		IGNMENT	······································			
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and hereby sell and assign, to:						
Name of As	signee:	Schaeffler Technologies Gr	mbH & Co. KG				
Address of	Assignee:	Industriestrasse 1-3, Herzogenaurach, Germany	91074				
patent applice Patent of the reissues or er of the term of the United Strights derive Convention of the country in ASSIGNEE, models, designificant invention in a second convention in the country in the	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including: (i) any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted; (ii) all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which						
	I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.						
		at I have the right to sell and execute any document or inst				nd that I have	
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and any and all patents, utility models, designs or other rights that may be granted in the United States or of any country or countries foreign to the United States, for said invention.							
<u>DECLARATION</u>							
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:							
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.							
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.							
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.  Signature:							
	Jeffrey HEA	y J7 "		Date:	245622014		

Page 1 of 1 PATENT REEL: 034057 FRAME: 0959

**RECORDED: 10/29/2014**